PRINTED: 09/12/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095028	B. WING	3		08/1	8/2008	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3050 MILITARY ROAD NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 000		e inspection was conducted at	ΚO	000	K 017 NFPA 101			
K 017	deficiencies were ba interview.	st 18, 2008. The following used on observation and	KO	017	 Lower Level Health Center openings 1 through 4 are a sealed with Caulk 8/23 	all	8/23/08	
SS=D	constructed with at I rating. In sprinklere required to resist the sprinklered buildings the ceiling. (Corrido underside of ceilings Code. Charting and dining rooms, and a the corridor under code. Gift shops mby non-fire rated wa	ated from use areas by walls east ½ hour fire resistance d buildings, partitions are only a passage of smoke. In nonse, walls properly extend above or walls may terminate at the swhere specifically permitted by a clerical stations, waiting areas, ctivity spaces may be open to extain conditions specified in the ay be separated from corridors lls if the gift shop is fully .6.1, 19.3.6.2.1, 19.3.6.5			 Upper Level Health Center openings 1 through 7 are a sealed with caulk 8/23 An audit was completed through out the facility to identify other walls that ma affected and no other walls were identified. The Assistant Maintenance Director will include inspect of Health Center walls to in smoke can not pass throug Once identified they will be repaired immediately. The and time of repair will be included in the inspection. 	all aybe s e tition nsure gh.	8/23/08 8/30/08 Ongoing	
	Based on observation inspection, it was de walls would not prevente event of a fire.	ons during the Life Safety Code stermined that smoke barrier rent the passage of smoke in These findings were observed in Assistant Maintenance Director			The Assistant Maintenance Director will review audits a looking for areas of non compliance. The audits will be presented the QA Committee to discurd noncompliance and make recommendations to the place of the place of the place.	and ed to uss	Ongoing	
	Lower Level							

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

9/25/01

Any deficiency statement ending with an applicable (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

(X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			COMPLETED	
095028		B. WING			08/1	08/18/2008	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK				30	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 MILITARY ROAD NW ASHINGTON, DC 20015		· · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 017	Continued From page	ge 1	K	017			
	surfaces around me wires in the hallway	nches was observed in wall tal pipes and communication near the entrance to stairwell # 5) observations at 5:00 PM on	·				
	around communicate the entrance door to	oximately 1-2 inch was observed ion wires in the hallway above o stairwell # 9 in two (2) of five 5:10 PM on August 18, 2008.					
·	observed around tw through wall surface multi purpose room	eximately 4-5 inches was o (2) cooling lines that passed es above the entrance to the in one (1) of two (2) o PM on August 18, 2008.					
	cable that passed th	pening was observed around BX grough wall surfaces in the one (1) of three (3) observations st 18, 2008.	. · ·				
	First floor					_	
	communication wire above the entrance	was observed around s passing through wall surfaces to stairwell # 6 in one (1) of five 5:27 PM on August 18, 2008.			- ,	v	
	that passed through	was observed around BX cable wall surfaces over the utility one (1) of three (3) observations at 18, 2008.					
		g was observed around d through walls surfaces in					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095028	B. WING	³ —		08/1	8/2008
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3050 MILITARY ROAD NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015			·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENC		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 017	room and a 3-4 inch surfaces around duadjacent to the mair (3) observations at \$4. A 6-8 inch opening cylindrical ductwork surfaces in the mair multi purpose room observations at 5:45. A 1-2 inch opening pipes, electrical wire over the entrance do hallway in three (3) PM on August 18, 2. G. A 12 x 8 inch open below ductwork that wall into the dryer roobservation at 6:10. Three, 3 x 3 inch surfaces above the of three (3) observations. NFPA 101 LIFE SANDOORS protecting con required enclosures hazardous areas are those constructed of wood, or capable of minutes. Doors in srequired to resist the	djacent to the smaller dining a opening was observed in wall ctwork in the small dining room a dining room in two (2) of three 5:40 PM on August 18, 2008. In g was observed around that passed through wall a dining room adjacent to the in one (1) of five (5). In p M on August 18, 2008. In g was observed around metal es and communication wires poor to the pantry from the of three (3) observations at 5:50 008. In ing was observed around and a passed through the washer from in one (1) of one (1) PM on August 18, 2008. In p M on	K		k 018 NFPA Life Safety Cod 1. Lower Level Health Center The doors noted in line 1 and were repaired.8/23 2. The double door new elevator was repaired 3. The Assistant Mainter Director will include weekly rounds the House Center Door to insure proper closure. Once issue has been iden the doors will be reprimmediately.	w the ed 8/23 enance in the lealth re e in tified	8/23/08
		e closing of the doors. Doors means suitable for keeping					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095028	B. WING _		08/18	8/2008		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3050 MILITARY ROAD NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 018	Continued From page 3 the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. 19.3.6.3 Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations in		K 018	This will be reflected in the insper	ir.	Ongoing		
	all health care faciliti	facilities		put in place to insure the deficie practice does not reoccur.	Il present to the QA committee measure at in place to insure the deficient			
				The Assistant Director of Mainte	enance	Ongoing		
	Based on observation inspection, it was defire doors and smoke and latch into frames	onot met as evidenced by: ons during the Life Safety Code etermined that double swinging e barrier doors failed to close s when tested. These findings e presence of Maintenance Staff		The QA committee will recomme corrections to the plan of correct to insure consistent compliance.	tion	Ongoing		
	The findings include:	:						
	the door frame in one 5:05 PM on August 2. Double doors loca dining room failed to	poor failed to close and latch into e (1) of one (1) observation at 18, 2008. Attended at the entrance to the oclose near room 086 in one (1) ions at 5:40 PM on August 18,		• .				
		ear the elevator failed to close s when tested in one (1) of						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
095028			В.	WING		08/1	8/2008	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3050 MILITARY ROAD NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 018		ge 4 at 6:10 PM on August 18	3, 2008.	K 018				
		•						
					·			
-					•	*		